Facility and Support Services

600 West 4th Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003 fss @ scottcountyiowa.com (563) 326-8738 Voice (563) 328-3245 Fax



October 30, 2012

- To: Dee F. Bruemmer County Administrator
- From: Dave Donovan, Director Facility and Support Services
- Subj: Approval of purchase of investigation vehicle replacement for the Sheriff's Office

The Purchasing Division has solicited bids for the replacement of one investigation vehicle for the Sheriff's Office. As you may remember, the Sheriff's Office identifies vehicles that can effectively serve as unmarked units for investigators that better blend in with other vehicles and are more difficult to identify as an official vehicle. In addition, by varying the types of vehicles selected each year the Sheriff can maintain a diverse, unmarked fleet of investigative vehicles.

The desired vehicle identified for this replacement is a four door mid-sized sedan, Chevrolet Impala or Ford Taurus, non-white in color. Below summarizes the bids we received for the requested vehicle:

Dealer	Vehicle	Bid Amount
Dahl Ford	Ford Taurus	\$19,958.00
Whiteside Chevrolet	Chevy Impala	\$21,739.00
Green Chevrolet	Chevy Impala	\$23,175.00

The apparent low bid is from Dahl Ford. I recommend that the Board award the bid to the low bidder in the above amount. This purchase is budgeted in the current fiscal year. I will be in attendance at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to discuss this purchase and to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

Cc: Sheriff Dennis Conard Major Mike Brown Barb Schloemer

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 8, 2012

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF ONE INVESTIGATION VEHICLE FROM DAHL FORD IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,958.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the bids received for the purchase of one four door mid-size sedan are hereby approved and awarded to Dahl Ford for a Ford Taurus in the total amount of \$19,958.00.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.